Table of Contents
 Page
Chapter 1 - Introduction 1.1  General Description ééééééééé.. 1
 1.2  Sizes and Ratings éééééééééé.. 4
Chapter 2 - Installation 2.1  Receiving and Unpacking ééééééé. 5
 2.2  Choosing a Location ééééééé......... 5
 2.3  Initial Unit Inspection ééééééé........ 5
 2.4  SERVICE WARNING! éééééééé.. 6

Protection.
1.2.3 The VMX2é-BP Series starters include the ability to connect
a dry contact directly to the Bypass Contactor coil control circuit.
These terminals are covered when shipped and should be used
ONLY when necessary for Emergency Bypass operation and with
an external Overload Relay. See Appendix 4 for additional
information.
No field wiring to these terminals is necessary if this feature is not
used.
Table  1.2 VMX2 Series Range
Model
Number
Current
Range
Min.- Max.
VMX2-18-BP 9 - 18
VMX2-28-BP 14 - 28
VMX2-39-BP 19 - 39
VMX2-48-BP 24 - 48
VMX2-62-BP 36 - 62
VMX2-78-BP 39 - 78
VMX2-92-BP 46 - 92
VMX2-112-BP 56 - 112
VMX2-150-BP 75 - 150
VMX2-160-BP 80 - 160
VMX2-210-BP 105 - 210
VMX2-275-BP 138 - 275
VMX2-361-BP 181 - 361
VMX2-450-BP 225 - 450
VMX2-550-BP 275 - 550
VMX2-600-BP 300 - 600
VMX2-862-BP 431 - 862
VMX2-900-BP 450 - 900
VMX2-1006-BP 503 - 1006
VMX2-1250-BP 625 - 1250
 VMX2 Series Digital Solid State Soft Starter User Manual                          5 | P a g e
Chapter 2 - Installation
2.1  Receiving and Unpacking
Upon receipt of the product, you should immediately do the following: